ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

B-15

B-15R B-15

B-15 OV

COMPONENTS

1 x Tabletop 4 x Leg

20 x M6x20 4 x Cross nut
8 x M6x50 4 x Mounting plate

Required tools: hex key,
flat head screwdriver.

@

©

Attach the mounting plate to the leg using the cross nut
and the M6 bolts. Note that the countersink holes in the
mounting plate and the hole for the cross nut in the leg are
facing the right way. Use a flathead screwdriver to rotate
the cross nut. Use a hex key to screw 2 x M6 bolts, apply
maximum force. Prepare all legs.

Vﬁ
S

/67

-/

Use a hex key to screw 5 x M6 bolts per leg.
Apply normal force.

Put the tabletop upside down on a protective cover.
Now place the assembled leg in the designated cavity.
Make sure the leg is facing the corner of the tabletop.

@]

@ Attach all 4 legs and gently turn the table upside down.

www.balzar.se

Balzar Beskow

2015-10-29



MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR

B-15

B-15R

B-15 B-15 OV

KOMPONENTER @ Fast monteringsplattan i benet med hjélp av sargsprinten och

halet for sargsprint i ben ar at ratt hall. Anvand en spérskruv-

mejsel for att rotera sargsprinten i ratt lage. Fast 2 x M6-skru-
var med hjalp av en insexnyckel, dra &t maximalt. Forbered
alla ben.

%ﬁ

1 x Bordsskiva 4 x Ben \
74 4
20 x M6x20 4 x Sargsprint
8 xM6x50 4 x Monteringsplatta

Verktyg for montering: insexnyckel,
sparskruvmejsel.

Me6-skruvarna. Notera att férsankning i monteringsplatta samt

Placera det forberedda benet i den hanvisade urtagningen.
Var noga med att benet placeras i riktning mot borddskivans
horn.

@ LLagg bordsskivan upp och ner pé ett skyddande underlag.

@]

@ Fast alla 4 ben och vand forsiktigt pa bordet.

www.balzar.se

Balzar Beskow

2015-10-29



